Current tax liabilities 9,467 266,935 276,402

682,607 949,542

Net current (liabilities)/assets (223,663) 588,800

Total assets less current
liabilities 3,710,190 3,904,035

Non-current liabilities
Bank and other loans 182,000 182,000
Lease liabilities 72,736 72,736
Deferred tax liabilities 26,662 26,662

281,398 281,398

NET ASSETS 3,428,792 3,622,637

EQUITY
Share capital 151,446 151,446
Reserves 3,097,813 460,780 (266,935) 3,291,658

Equity attributable to the owners
of the Company 3,249,259 3,443,104

Non-controlling interests 179,533 179,533

TOTAL EQUITY 3,428,792 3,622,637

III-4

APPENDIX III	 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

(B)	� Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive
Income of the Group After Disposal

Consolidated
statement of

profit or loss
and other

comprehensive
income of the
Group for the

year ended
31 December

2021 Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
statement of

profit or loss
and other

comprehensive
income of the

Group
after

 Disposal for
the year ended

31 December
2021

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Note 1) (Note 4) (Note 5) (Note 6) (Note 7)

Revenue 394,627 394,627

Cost of sales and services (334,432) (334,432)

Gross profit 60,195 60,195

Other gains and income 19,245 19,245

Impairment loss on trade and

other receivables, net (36,542) (36,542)

Distribution costs (2,881) (2,881)

Administrative expenses (60,933) (60,933)

Other expenses (1,559) (1,559)

(Loss)/Gain on deemed partial

disposal/partial disposal of

an associate (5,323) 504,242 498,919

(Loss)/Profit from operations (27,798) 476,444

Finance costs (24,689) (24,689)

Share of profit of associates 210,469 (49,063) (10,292) 151,114

Share of losses of joint venture (53) (53)

Profit before income tax 157,929 602,816

Income tax expense (6,513) (266,935) (273,448)

Profit for the year 151,416 329,368

III-5

APPENDIX III	 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

Consolidated
statement of

profit or loss
and other

comprehensive
income of the
Group for the

year ended
31 December

2021 Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
statement of

profit or loss
and other

comprehensive
income of the

Group
after

 Disposal for
the year ended

31 December
2021

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Note 1) (Note 4) (Note 5) (Note 6) (Note 7)

Other comprehensive income
after tax:

Items that will not be